s LOMNCINEs=

=

(o]
(< o]
Q
A
Q
=]

Z

%,
i

\
!

ZaN
-_— -
N\

B\

1

LC1P90F-

N

LC1P92F-1

Version number:LC/LT-2016-A

LONCIN MOTOR CO.,LTD.




(Instruction for use of parts catalogue)

This parts catalogue was prepared based on the latest information available as of January 201 6.
See the parts catalogue news for any revision that is made after January 201 6.
Always specify the part number when ordering a part.

Note that the illustrations can differ from the actual parts in shape.

When modifications or additions to this parts catalogue are made , a revised edition will be issued at an appropriate time,
We recommend obtaining such revisions in order to keep your parts catalogue up—to—date at all times. To check whether a parts
catalogue revision has been issued, please contact your LONCIN distributor.

4 (Example)

Description (Reqd._QTY)
No. Part No. 1P88F-1 1P90F-1 1P92F-1
3 130030179-0001 Piston 1 - -
130030165-0001 Piston - 1 -
130030192-0001 Piston - - 1

1 means 1P88F-1 require 1 QTY 130030179-0001, 1P90F-1 require 1 QTY 130030165-0001, 1P92F-1 require 1 QTY 130030192-0001]



Loncin_1P88F_1P90F_1P92F-1-2016-A

1 - Cylinder head

Sk (Gear Box Assy)

hikes EEAES S ot & (Reqd. QTY

No. Part No. b Description TP88F-1 1(P90F-1 : TP92F-1
1 380600116-T110 |Efigl Pin,Dowel 2 2 2
2 120150164-T372 |5 13k 238 13 Gasket,Cylinder 1 1 —

120150146-T380 | il 3k 28 35 34 Gasket,Cylinder — — 1

3 380180088-T370 |X{3LiZie Bolt,Stud 2 2 2
4 120080436-T381 |5 41k Head Comp.,Cylinder 1 1 1
5 270960028-0001 |[k{tsE Spark Plug RC12YC 1 1 1
6 380140335-T370 |/NffLyE 2 THIIEM Bolt,Cylinder Head 4 4 4
7 120250028-T381 |5 13k 75 28 35 3 Packing,Head Cover 1 1 1
8 120220032-T381 | Sk EHE Cover Comp.,Head,Left 1 1 1
9 380020070-T370 | NffLih g 2 Bolt,Hexagonal 6x16.5-8x3.5 4 4 4




Loncin_1P88F_1P90F_1P92F-1-2016-A

2 Blower Housing

EA127] PAUEE
fF45011, Z - A]
CAFE R SR IR £

S X &4 (Blower Housing)

F5 A E S = /. _ #& (Reqd. QTY)

No. Part No. AR Description 1P88F-1 1P9OF-1 1P92F1
1 160180024-T381 |it%¢ Fan,Cooling 1 1 1
2 193590013-T370 |#zhit Pulley,Starter 1 1 1
3 380370050-T110 |/ fA: 2 H 2R Nut,Special 1 1 1
4 160850002-T381 |m#p = Fan,Cover 1 1 1
5 380140049-0003 |/~ Sk vk = M2 e Bolt,Flange M5%16 3 3 3
6 380020087-T390 |/~ ff 3kt g i A4 Bolt,Hexagonal 1 1 1
7 160190050-T381 |5 SiiE Shroud Comp 1 1 1
8 380140067-0003 | Nk vk 24 HWEM, Bolt,Flange,M6x12 1 1 1
9 380020070-T370 |/NFLih)EME e Bolt,Hexagonal 3 3 3
10 160210046-T381 | X\ ) == 5544 Cover Comp.,Fan 1 1 1
11 160840002-T381 | X\ )5 &= 3 & Retaining Ring,Housing 1 1 1
12 195360009-T381 |Esh#s4h = Case,Starter Outer 1 1 1




Loncin_1P88F_1P90F_1P92F-1-2016-A

3 Flywheel+ignition

6
Ak &Y (Flywheel)

75 Ei B J— . L & (Reqd. QTY)

No. Part No. b E AR Description 1P88F-1 1P9OOF-1 1P92F-1
1 270880145-T381 | & a7 52 Rectifier 1 1 1
2 380140067-0003 | £ Sk 2% [ 1EAe Bolt,Flange M6x12 2 2 2
3 271280021-T381 |i&Efnsk Output Wire,Rectifier 1 1 1
4 | 270190012-T381 |7 b2k [l ik Coil Assy,Charge 1 1 1
5 380140054-0003 | 10 % M2 Fo Bolt,Flange M6x30 4 4 4
6 | 270020229-T370 |fi b HLEE T afk Flywheel Comp 1 1 1
7 380140103-0004 | £ Sk % [ 1B e Bolt,Flange M6x25 2 2 2
8 | 270920251-T370 | kZk[E Coil Assy,Ignition 1 1 1
9 380930027-T560 |wfiskk location cable clip 1 1 1




Loncin_1P88F_1P90F_1P92F-1-2016-A

4 Starting Motor Assy

S LR (Starting Motor Assy)

FE | ZEwfEs o — T (Reqd. QTY)

No. Part No. bR R Description 1P88F-1 1P9OOF-1 1P92F-1
1 270360077-T381 |[#Esh ML Starter Motor 1 1 1
2 270910008-T381 |if 237 57 42 Bracket 1 1 1
3 | 380140453-0001 |5 £ ki % iz e Bolt,Flange M8x80 2 2 2




Loncin_1P88F_1P90F_1P92F-1-2016-A

5 Governor

EEH RS (Governor)

5 T ES = /. _ #&E (Reqd. QTY)

No. Part No. LT Description 1P88F-1 1P9OF-1 1P92F-1
1 380140013-0005 | NAALyk2ThiZ Bolt M6x16 1 1 1
2 171680036-T370 |JH [ JENFAH S Control assy 1 1 1
3 380140209-0001 | /Ny 2ThH 2 Bolt,Flange M6x14 2 2 2
4 171600020-T370 [ i 5555 Spring,Governor 1 1 1
5 380370066-0001 |/~ fi72: = HIEEE M6 Nut,Flange M6 1 1 1
6 171620013-T370 | 7 42 Arm,Governor 1 1 1
7 380250002-T040 |7 L 25 [FH 2 AL Bolt,Governor Arm 1 1 1
8 171590013-T370 |y THiAF Rod,Governor 1 1 1
9 171490002-T370 [FH X THF Rod,Choke 1 1 1
10 380020071-T370 |/ kg h244 Bolt,Hexagonal 1 1 1
11 171480013-T370 |PHX T 48 Stay Comp.,Choke 1 1 1
12 171650003-T370 |FH X THiAF Rod, Throttle 1 1 1




Loncin_1P88F_1P90F_1P92F-1-2016-A

6 Carburetor

9.
8
10
{88 (Carburetor)
= TR N . ", ¥E (Reqd. QTY)
No. Part No. LA Description 1P88F-1 1P9OF-1 1P92F1
1 170021012-T361 |{kih#% Carburetor Assy 1 — —
170021010-T371 |{kyi 78 Carburetor Assy — 1 _
170021008-T381 |{kih#% Carburetor Assy — — 1
2 170430173-T440 |{kjh #8238 &) 34 Packing,Carburetor 1 1 1
3 170430099-T370 |1k 78 25 3 1 Packing,Carburetor 2 2 2
4 160190049-T381 |S ik SiRiE Shroud Comp 1 1 1
5 170440053-T370 |1k 23 [E Pk Insulatir,Carburetor 1 1 1
6 170430101-T370 |{kh #8228 &f 34 Packing,Carburetor 1 1 1
7 380140067-0003 |/ ALy 2 Th 2 Bolt, Flange 1 1 1
8 380950193-T370 |3 Tube 2 2 2
9 380750335-T370 |JH%E Qil Pipeline11*6.5*50 1 1 1
10 170010018-T370 |PRIHIETS 7S Strainer,Fuel 1 1 1




Loncin_1P88F_1P90F_1P92F-1-2016-A

7 Carburetor With Pump 1

k2% (Carburetor With Pump)

T EEHAEE S = - ## (Reqd. QTY
No. Part No. AT Description 1PB8F-1 1(P98F—1 ) TP92F1
1 170021012-T361 |[{kihi%s Carburetor Assy 1 — —
170021010-T371 |[{kyh 23 Carburetor Assy — 1 _
170021008-T381 [{kihiss Carburetor Assy — — 1
2 170430173-T440 |{hidi s 25 3 31 Packing,Carburetor 1 1 1
3 170430099-T370 |4k 22 Bf 3k Packing,Carburetor 2 2 2
4 160190049-0001 |5 LS =E Shroud Comp 1 1 1
5 170440053-T370 |4k &R Pk Insulatir,Carburetor 1 1 1
6 170430101-T370 |{hidi #8253 31 Packing,Carburetor 1 1 1
7 380140067-0003 |/ 3k 22 TR MEAE Bolt, Flange 1 1 1
8 380950193-T370 |& Pipe Clip 6 6 6
9 170010018-T370 |BRyMIEIS 7o Strainer,Fuel 1 1 1
10 380750200-T370 |ym%& Qil Pipeline11*6.5*105 1 1 1
11 380140013-0005 |/ A kv 24 TR BEAE Bolt, Flange 2 2 2
12 170460010-T381 [/KihZE Fuel Pump 1 1 1
13 380750188-T370 [y Qil Pipeline11*6.5*380 1 1 1
14 380950197-T370 [ % Pipe Clip 1 1 1




Loncin_1P88F_1P90F_1P92F-1-2016-A

8 Carburetor With Pump 2

thih 8¢ (Carburetor With Pump)

s THAEE S = . Ot #i& (Reqd. QTY)

No. Part No. AT AR Description 1P88F-1 1P9OF-1 1P92F-1
15 | 380750336-T370 | Oil Pipeline1176.5"285 1 1 1
16 | 380140077-0005 | £ L1 % [iEfs Bolt, Flange 2 2 2
17 | 170470005-T370 |75 % &2 24 Stent Fuel Pump 1 1 1




Loncin_1P88F_1P90F_1P92F-1-2016-A

9 Air Cleaner

T TN e 3 %

4

2% (Air Cleaner)

F5 FEEEEE = ot #& (Reqd. QTY)
No. Part No. AT AR Description 1P88F-1 1P9OF-1 1P92F-1
1 180020633-T381 |[Z=jEgs Air Cleaner Assy 1 1 1
2 | 180100064-T381 |7 & 2k ol & Element,Left 1 1 1
3 | 380370066-0001 | ffi S 2 i W IF Nut M6 2 2 2
4 | 380140100-0003 | fij i i I2 o Bolt.Flange M6x35 1 1 1




Loncin_1P88F_1P90F_1P92F-1-2016-A

10 Valve

S MM (Valve)

T EEAEE S P /. g #& (Reqd. QTY)

No. Part No. LAk Description 1P88F-1 1P9OF-1 1P92F-1
1 140020055-T370 |/Lh4phhzH & Camshaft 1 1 1
2 500550039-T381 |5 [1&EM4 Valve Assy. 1 1 1
3 140360010-T110 |57 PN 5 55 o P Seat,Valve Spring 2 2 2
4 140400012-T110 |34 & Seal,Valve Stem 2 2 2
5 140340025-T11D |5 [N 5% Spring,Valve 2 2 2
6 140380021-T11D |5 | 1555 M Retainer,Ex.Valve Spring 2 2 2
7 140390015-T11D |5 [ 1415k Valve Keeper 4 4 4
8 140450041-T381 |S[JHeEHE Valve Rocker Assy 2 2 2
9 140710011-T381 |#EATIRAIARAH & Plate,Assy 1 1 1
10 140670030-T370 [{EFFH S Rod Push 2 2 2
11 140690004-T110 [{E4E Lifter,Valve 2 2 2




Loncin_1P88F_1P90F_1P92F-1-2016-A

11 Crankshaft

MMM (Crankshaft)

7 EEUEES . - e #& (Reqd. QTY)
No. Part No. LA A Description 1P88F-1 1P9OF-1 1P92F-1
1| 130070160-T361 |15 ZE3r 4] & Ring Set 1 — —
130070161-T371 | 3% 414 Ring Set — 1 —
130070103-T380 |3% 5414 Ring Set — — 1
2 | 380560057-T110 |&{4% 1l Clip,Piston Pin 2 2 2
3 | 130030179-T361 |53 Piston 1 — —
130030165-T372 |J% JE Piston — 1 —
130030114-T380 |i= JE Piston — — 1
4 | 130060034-T110 |3% 25y Pin.Piston 1 1 1
5 130150048-T370 |i%EAF Rod Assy.,Connecting 1 1 1
6 130290102-T370 | i &34 Crankshaft Comp A 1 1 1
7 | 130450033-T370 | i Weight,Balancer 1 1 1
8 | 380450560-T370 | T2 17x30x1.5 Washer 2 2 2
9 | 130450034-T370 |°Ffih Weight,Balancer 1 1 7




Loncin_1P88F_1P90F_1P92F-1-2016-A

12Crankcase Cover 1

e

r “3
Lo &
3
572
1—8 G_Il 1
Hi#h%83% (Crankcase Cover)

F5 TR . - $& (Reqd. QTY)

No. Part No. TR Description TP88F-1 1P9OOF-1 TP92F-1
1| 380140013-0005 | ffi i) [ 4EHE Bolt,Flange M6x16 3 3 3
2 150040019-T370 |JH%E = Oil Pump Cover 1 1 1
3 | 380840467-T370 |4 Seal Ring,0il Pump 1 1 1
4 | 150010073-T381 |WLIHZ ihiE Pump,Oil 1 1 1
5 | 380650337-T110 |Jif e 35%p 527 Oil Seal,p 35x 52%7 1 1 1
6 | 380140447-T370 | <ff ki) 2 Bolt,Flange M8x40 10 10 10
7 | 380600123-T370 |:&fifio 10x12 Pin,Dowel ¢ 10x12 2 2 2
8 | 150570003-T370 |HLi [l ji B Rubber,oil deflector 1 1 1
9 | 150350023-T390 WLk e a1 OIL FILTER ASSY 1 1 1
10 171750004-T110 |38 i ke 35 Governor Assy 1 1 1
11| 150290022-T370 |KLitJE M Oil Strainer 1 1 1
12 | 120530002-T370 |yhiE /iR Oil Baffle Plate 1 1 1
13 150340013-T381 | WLyt 2 Cover,Oil Strainer 1 1 1
14 | 380140103-0004 |5 £ 3% i1 s Bolt,Flange F6x25 1 1 1
15 110820103-T381 | %h5H 25 Case Cover 1 1 1




Loncin_1P88F_1P90F_1P92F-1-2016-A

13 Crankcase Cover 2

-

5.l

=
e I

]

i#h45% (Crankcase Cover)

FE EI N L ¥ (Reqd. QTY
No. Part No. bR Description 1P88F-1 1( P98F-1 : 1P92F-1
15 | 110820104-T381 |fififi (frBlLuikEIE®)  |Case Cover 1 1 1
16 | 110260026-T370 |z tfiz e Drain Bolt 3/8-18 Nptf 1 1 1
17 110690048-T381 ML\ E A CHF VI ER) Cap Assy 1 1 1
110690047-T381 [HLi L H R (R A IHER) Cap Assy 1 1 1
18 | 380140100-0003 |/ f ki) [filE e Bolt,Flange M6x35 1 1 1
19 | 380630141-0002 |V&iHFEREIK6207 Bearing,Radial Ball 1 1 1




Loncin_1P88F_1P90F_1P92F-1-2016-A

14 Crankcase 1

,/:':,/

Hi#h%/k& (Crankcase)

T EHES = , e #i (Reqd. QTY)

No. Part No. LR Description 1P88F-1 1P9OF-1 1P92F-1
1 380740462-T370 @S Tube,Breather 1 1 1
2 381350004-T040 |44 Pin,Lock 1 1 1
3 380650339-T110 |jiEt @ 8xp14x4 Oil Seal 1 1 1
4 380450559-T370 | F-3E 8x16x0.5 Washer 1 1 1
5 171630020-T381 | Shaft,Governor Arm 1 1 1
6 110830037-T381 | i fili 4 25 2% 1 #4 Packing,Case Cover 1 1 1
7 380630141-0002 |y ERH7K6207 Eddp Groove Ball Beaeing 1 1 1
8 380840443-T370 | £tk 11.7%x2.5 O-Ring 11.7x2.5 1 1 1
9 140250006-T370 | i &l Reed Valve 1 1 1
10 380140067-0003 | /N £ L2 24 Bolt,Flange M6x12 3 3 3
11 110850004-T370 | ify fith s 4 Packing,Breather Chamber 1 1 1
12 110840005-T370 |y 44 25 Al Cap,Breather Chamber 1 1 1
13 380630026-0001 | yRVA BRI 16003 Eddp Groove Ball Beaeing 2 2 2
14 380650337-T110 |yi$t¢@ 35x¢p 52x7 Oil Seal, 35%x¢p 52x7 1 1 1
15 380140209-0001 |/ 13y == ] i 4% Bolt,Flange M6x14 1 1 1




Loncin_1P88F_1P90F_1P92F-1-2016-A

15 Crankcase 2

Ei#sH14 (Crankcase)

e TR = N i ¥ & (Reqd. QTY
No. Part No. LR Description 1P88F-1 1( POOF-1 : TP92F-1
16 110480024-T381 || £#k Valve,Breather Chamber 1 1 1
17 110810165-T361 | #hFa1Ak Crank Case Comp 1 — —
110810154-T372 |ii#hs6{k Crank Case Comp — 1 —
110810167-T381 |{h#hFa1A Crank Case Comp — — 1




Loncin_1P88F_1P90F_1P92F-1-2016-A

16 Muffler

WA (Muffler)

FE E - N L ¥ (Reqd. QTY)

No. Part No. LT Description 1P88F-1 1P9OF-1 1P92F-1
1 180571293-T381 |Jf /5 22 Muffler 1 1 1
2 | 180650074-T370 |H:A 1% 5 & Gasket,Ex.Pipe 1 1 1
3 | 380190168-T381 | filkT Bolt 2 2 2




